Sérvelds, K.
Sepko, Karlis
§epko, Emma,
Sepko, Egils
§epko, Valdis
Setlers (Mrs.)
8i1s, Otto

Last known address

Litenes nometné

Rigda, Ernestines iela 24-5
Rigd, Ernestines ield 24-5
Rigd, Ernestines ield 2L-5

Riga, Ernestines iela 24-5

Jelgavas apr. Auru pag.

Césis

1941
1940
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

Arrested Age at time
of arrest

49 yrs.
43 yrs.

9 yrs.
16 yrs.

47 yrs.

Occupation

Army captain

Retired colonel

Child
Student

Army officer

Consequence

Killed at Litene, 1941
Killed in Riga, 1940/L1
Released eventually
Released eventually
Died in Siberia
Released eventually

Died in Siberia

Simmips, Imants Bruknas pag. Mazmelderos 1941 Died in Siberia

Sirants Ludzas apr. Karsavas pag. 19k Agronomist

Deported, presumed dead

Killed in Riga Central
prison, l9ﬁl

Sirmanis, Janis 1941

§irons, Alberts Karsavas apk. valsts saimnieciba 1940 Farm manager Killed near his home,

"sa1a" 1940/41
1945/46 Shot, 1945/46
Rigas apr. Ligatnes pag. 1949 Released, late 1950's

§kesteris, Viktors
§kesteris, Elfrida
Sketris, Klara

Rigas apr. Ligatnes pag. Forest ranger

Valmieras apr. Vilkenes pag. 1949 Released after 6 yrs.,

§kimelis, Lina Zebrenes pag. Zageros 1948 5 Farmer Died in Tauricheskoye,

Omsk, Siberia, 1955

§1eseris, Janis Litenes nometné 1941 Lieutenant Died in Soviet Union,

before 1955

Slapins, Janis Purvmalas pag. Voznesenijé 1941 Teacher Deported, fate unknown

Smélis, Augusts Riga, Vilandes iela 13-5 1941 Gov.'t official Died in labor camp,

Siberia

émélis, Nina Riga, Vilandes iela 13-5 1941 Died in labor camp,

Siberia
Smélis, Andrejs Died in Siberia

Died in Vorkuta, 196k

Rigd, Vilandes ield 13-5 1941 J Child

§méls, Zanis J. Zebrenes pag. Priedaipos 1948 Farmer, county

official




