

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Šēn'elds, K.	Litenes nometnē	1941		Army captain	Killed at Litene, 1941
Šepko, Kārlis	Rīgā, Ernestīnes ielā 24-5	1940	49 yrs.	Retired colonel	Killed in Riga, 1940/41
Šepko, Emma	Rīgā, Ernestīnes ielā 24-5	1941	43 yrs.		Released eventually
Šepko, Egils	Rīgā, Ernestīnes ielā 24-5	1941	9 yrs.	Child	Released eventually
Šepko, Valdis	Rīgā, Ernestīnes ielā 24-5	1941	16 yrs.	Student	Died in Siberia
Šetlers (Mrs.)	Jelgavas apr. Auru pag.	1941			Released eventually
Šīls, Otto	Cēsis	1941	47 yrs.	Army officer	Died in Siberia
Šimmiņš, Imants	Bruknas pag. Mazmelderos	1941			Died in Siberia
Širants	Ludzas apr. Kārsavas pag.	1941		Agronomist	Deported, presumed dead
Širmanis, Jānis		1941	38 yrs.		Killed in Riga Central prison, 1941
Širons, Alberts	Kārsavas apk. valsts saimniecībā "Sala"	1940	appr. 60	Farm manager	Killed near his home, 1940/41
Šķesteris, Viktors	Rīgas apr. Līgatnes pag.	1945/46	appr. 35	Forest ranger	Shot, 1945/46
Šķesteris, Elfrīda	Rīgas apr. Līgatnes pag.	1949	appr. 33		Released, late 1950's
Šķetris, Klāra	Valmieras apr. Viļķenes pag.	1949	45 yrs.		Released after 6 yrs.
Šķimelis, Līna	Zebreņes pag. Zāģeros	1948	77 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Tauricheskoye, Omsk, Siberia, 1955
Šleseris, Jānis	Litenes nometnē	1941	35 yrs.	Lieutenant	Died in Soviet Union, before 1955
Šļapins, Jānis	Purvmālas pag. Voznesenijē	1941	45 yrs.	Teacher	Deported, fate unknown
Šmēlis, Augusts	Rīgā, Vīlandes ielā 13-5	1941	45 yrs.	Gov.'t official	Died in labor camp, Siberia
Šmēlis, Nīna	Rīgā, Vīlandes ielā 13-5	1941	37 yrs.		Died in labor camp, Siberia
Šmēlis, Andrejs	Rīgā, Vīlandes ielā 13-5	1941	3 yrs.	Child	Died in Siberia
Šmēls, Žanis J.	Zebreņes pag. Priedainos	1948	36 yrs.	Farmer, county official	Died in Vorkuta, 1964